R



EET

Docket No. 1904780EC

1 Name of conveying partylicals	Hautiliains. Ficase le	COIN THE ALLACHEN OF	ginal document(s) or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name/address of receiving party
Name: Masatake Nukui	Execution I	Date: 01/10/06	General Electric Yokogawa
Name:	Execution [Date:	Medical Systems, Ltd.
Name:	Execution [Date:	7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome
Name:	Execution Date:		Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503 Japan
Name:	Execution Date:		;
3. Nature of conveyance:			Additional names and addresses attached?
	Agreement Merger		☐ Yes
Change of Name Other			
5. Name and address of party to wh			f applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	iiled:		
Thomas M. Fisher			
		7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)\$40.
Fisher Patent Group LLC		<u> </u>	_
Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW		☐ Enclosed □	_
Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW Hickory, NC 28601		Enclosed 28. Deposit account	Authorized to charge Deposit Acc
Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 291-3801		Enclosed 28. Deposit account	Authorized to charge Deposit Acc
Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 291-3801 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is	Enclosed 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of	Authorized to charge Deposit Accept number: 07-0845 of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 291-3801 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is	Enclosed 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of	Authorized to charge Deposit Accept number: 07-0845 of this page if paying by deposit account) only attached copy is a true copy of the origin
Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 291-3801 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	e foregoing information is	Enclosed 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of	Authorized to charge Deposit Accept number: 07-0845 of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 291-3801 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. Thomas M. Fisher	e foregoing information is	Enclosed 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of true and correct and account and account and account and account account account and account ac	Authorized to charge Deposit Account number: 07-0845 of this page if paying by deposit account) ny attached copy is a true copy of the origin Date: 01/14/06
Fisher Patent Group LLC 700 6th Street NW Hickory, NC 28601 (828) 291-3801 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. Thomas M. Fisher	f pages including cover	Enclosed 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of true and correct and account and account and account and account account account and account ac	of this page if paying by deposit account) The page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT

REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo191-8503, Japan, for all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SCATTER CORRECTION (190478), invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letter Patents therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Tokyo	Japan on 2006 Jun 10			
Name Masatake Nukui	Signature Masatake Nukui			
Address GE Yokogawa Medical Systems, Ltd.				
7-127, Asahigaoka 4-ch	ome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan			

RECORDED: 01/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0027